
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Lifepoint, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 128 hours of training, parent
education and leadership consulting with ethnically diverse parents in alignment with the Safe and Supportive
Schools Plan, the OUSD Strategic Plan, and the Voluntary Resolution Plan under the supervision of the site
principal and the District Region 1 Mental Health Program Manager at Oakland Technical High School, in an
additional amount of $7,936.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $57,908.00 to $65,844.00,
and extending the contract period of August 8, 2013 to May 9, 2014 to June 13, 2014. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 14-1010, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

